FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD

CHANGE ORDER

Number One

PROJECT: PROJECT NO. 126-1003. FRONTAGE ROAD EXPANSION

BETWEEN US 59 AND RIVERPARK DR. RAMPS

DATE: Jury 22,2020

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
¢/0 THE MULLER LAW Group, PLLC

16555 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE 200

SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77479

OWNER:

‘ ’i'RlPLEIB bLk\l( s LLP ! ii!\(;l.\‘u-:k:

__ArTN: CHRIS BURKE

‘ C(’)N'II'R.-\C'I:(;I{: ) B(JE IN('."
_JosNo. 3219-09

Contractor is directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description of Change in Scope of Work: See the attached summary.

Reason for Change Order: Removal of the entire existing structures not required.

Change in Contract Price: Change in Contract Time:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
$ 149743546 150 Calendar Days

Net Change from Previous Change Orders Net Change from Previous Change Orders

$ 0.00 0 Calendar Days

Contract Price Prior to This CO
$ 149743546

Contract Time Prior to This CO
150 Calendar Days

Net Increase (Decrease) of This CO
$ (6.602.50)

Net Increase (Decrease) of This CO
0 Calendar Days

Contract Price with All Approved Change Orders
$ 1,490.832.96

Contract Time with All Approved Change Orders
150 Calendar Days

RF,('O,\I.\IENDE'ZD For Exr(( UTION:

By: By:

APPROVED:

Cl(df/fdzj g}&lﬁa(og

.‘L N )""-‘A ¢
By: By!

Construction Manager FBGPTRA
Date:  7/22/20 Date:  02/24/2021

BGE
TBPE Registration No. F-1046

Date: m

- L=
FBGPTRA Contractor

Date: ___7/23/2020

Effective Date:

This agreement is effective on the date it is approved by the Fort Bend County Commissioners Court, and if not so

approved shall be null and void.
Date of Commissioners Court Approval:

Agenda Item No.:

YAFBGPTRA'3219-09 3rd Lane NB_US39-Riverpark\08_Construction\03_ChangeOrders CO1.docx

117




FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

PROJECT NO. 126-1003, FRONTAGE ROAD EXPANSION BETWEEN US 59 AND RIVERPARK DR. RAMPS
Change Order No. 1 Summary

BGE Job No. 3219-09

ltem Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
ADD:
465-9000 MH (Comp)(Type A) 1.00 EA $ 340500 $ 3,405.00
465-9001 MH (Comp from Exist Stage 1 to Top)(Type A) 3.00 EA $§ 340500 S 10,215.00
465-9002 MH (Comp from Exist Stage 1 to Top){Type B) 1.00 EA $ 618750 $ 6,187.50
DEDUCT:
4657173 MH (Comp)(Type A) -4.00 EA § 454000 § (18,160.00)
4656174 MH (Comp)(Type B) -1.00 EA $ 825000 § (8,250.00)
GRAND TOTAL: $ (6,602.50)

118
Page 1 of 1



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lafl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:

of business. 2020-648335

Triple B Services, LLP

HUFFMAN, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 07/23/2020

being filed.

Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Authority Date Acknowledged:

02/24/2021

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.
BGE Job No.: 3219-09
Project No. 126-1003, Frontage Rd Expansion Between US 59 & Riverpark Dr. Ramps - CO1

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
Burke, Keith Huffman, TX United States X
Burke, Kevin Huffman, TX United States X
BURKE, Charles Huffman, TX United States X
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. D

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My hame is Donna Burke , and my date of birth is _

{street) {city) {state} (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in HARRIS County, Stateof 1% ,onthe 23rd gay of July 2020
(month} (year)
| |
WG JDIN
Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
{Declarant)
Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.1.3a6aaf7d

119



Change Order No. 1 and Form 1295 - Triple B

Final Audit Report 2021-02-25
Created: 2021-02-25
By: Keely Campbell (keely@mullerlawgroup.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAjp2f4s_xn7RJ78nVuuQ70GCGyrWzKt4i

"Change Order No. 1 and Form 1295 - Triple B" History

9 Document created by Keely Campbell (keely@mullerlawgroup.com)
2021-02-25 - 1:27:40 AM GMT- IP address: 184.80.241.146

E3 Document emailed to shoukat dhanani (sdhanani@gulshaninc.com) for signature
2021-02-25 - 1:28:05 AM GMT

™ Email viewed by shoukat dhanani (sdhanani@gulshaninc.com)
2021-02-25 - 4:57:33 PM GMT- IP address: 38.130.132.30

% Document e-signed by shoukat dhanani (sdhanani@gulshaninc.com)
Signature Date: 2021-02-25 - 4:58:23 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 38.130.132.30

@ Agreement completed.
2021-02-25 - 4:58:23 PM GMT

Adobe Sign






